
PUBLIC

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

OFFICE OI'DMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of

The Penn State Hershey Medical Center,
a corporation, DOCKET NO. 9368

and

PinnacleHealth System,
a corporation,

Respondents.

ORDER RESCHEDULING FINAL PREHEARING CONFERENCE

The final prehearing conference, previously scheduled for October 17, 2016, is
rescheduled to begin on Tuesday, October 18, 2016 at 9:30a.m. in the FTC Courtroom, Room
532, Federal Trade Commission Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC
20580.

ORDERED:

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: October 14, 2016

10 14 2016



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on October 14, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Order Rescheduling Final
Prehearing Conference, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on October 14, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Order
Rescheduling Final Prehearing Conference, upon:
 
William Efron
Regional Director
Federal Trade Commission
wefron@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Ryan Harsch
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
rharsch@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jared Nagley
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jnagley@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Jonathan Platt
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jplatt@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Gerald Stein
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
gstein@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Geralyn Trujillo
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
gtrujillo@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Nancy Turnblacer
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
nturnblacer@ftc.gov



Complaint
 
Theodore Zang
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
tzang@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Adrian Wager-Zito
JONES DAY
adrianwagerzito@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Toby Singer
JONES DAY
tgsinger@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Kenneth Field
JONES DAY
kfield@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Julia McEvoy
JONES DAY
jmcevoy@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
William Coglianese
JONES DAY
wcoglianese@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Christopher Thatch
JONES DAY
cthatch@jonesday.com
Respondent
 
Peggy Bayer Femenella
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
pbayer@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
James W.  Frost
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
jfrost@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
Lynda Lao
Attorney
Federal Trade Commission
llao1@ftc.gov
Complaint
 
 
 



Lynnette Pelzer
Attorney


